AUDIO/VISUAL EQUIPMENT RENTALS

Rental Prices are Per Day

MICROPHONES:
Wireless Handheld Microphone
Wireless Lavalier Microphone
Wired Standard Microphone

4-Channel Mixer (required with 3 or more microphones)

PROJECTORS AND SCREENS:

LCD Projector (2000 Lumen)
LCD Projector (5000 Lumen)
Overhead Projector
35mm slide Projector

8’ Projection Screen

10’ Projection Screen

12’ Projection Screen

VCR/MONITORS:
27” VCR/Monitor

60” Monitor

VCR/DVD Combo

MISCELLANEOUS:

Flip Chart (one pad of paper and markers)
Flip Chart with Markers (Post-It style)
Additional Flip Chart Pads of Paper
Chalkboard/Corkboard, 4’ x 3’
White Board, 2’ x 3’

Power Strip with Extension Cord
CD Player

Easels (3 or more)

TELEPHONES:
Restricted Single Line — Analog
Unrestricted Single Line
Telephone Conferencing System
Wireless High Speed Internet

PLEASE NOTE: Arrangements for Telephone Service Must Be Made a Minimum of 10 Days Prior
to the Event Date to Ensure Service. An Early Bird Discount of $25.00 Will Apply if Confirmed

30 Days Prior to the Event.

$100.00
$100.00
$30.00
$50.00

$350.00
$450.00
$50.00
$55.00
$40.00
$55.00
$70.00

$130.00
$250.00
$70.00

$30.00
$60.00
$25.00
$25.00
$30.00
$20.00
$60.00
$10.00 each

$100.00 (Access to local and toll-free only)

$100.00 PLUS Long Distance Charges
$150.00 PLUS Long Distance Charges

(See Catering Representative for Pricing Plans)

AUDIO/VISUAL LABOR CHARGE - $45.00 per hour (one hour minimum)

Audio/visual equipment not provided by the Gold Coast Catering Department is subject to a service charge consisting of one-half of the full

day rental. Pricing subject to change without notice. Labor fees will be assesed to all set up and strike of equipment.



