

# AUDIO/VISUAL EQUIPMENT RENTALS-

Rental Prices are Per Day

MI	CR	OPI	<b>10H</b>	<b>NES:</b>
----	----	-----	------------	-------------

Wireless Handheld Microphone	\$100.00
Wireless Lavalier Microphone	\$100.00
Wired Standard Microphone	\$30.00
4-Channel Mixer (required with 3 or more microphones)	\$50.00

### **PROJECTORS AND SCREENS:**

LCD Projector (2000 Lumen)	\$350.00
LCD Projector (5000 Lumen)	\$450.00
Overhead Projector	\$50.00
35mm slide Projector	\$55.00
8' Projection Screen	\$40.00
10' Projection Screen	\$55.00
12' Projection Screen	\$70.00

## **VCR/MONITORS:**

27" VCR/Monitor	\$130.00
60" Monitor	\$250.00
VCR/DVD Combo	\$70.00

## **MISCELLANEOUS:**

Flip Chart (one pad of paper and markers)	\$30.00
Flip Chart with Markers (Post-It style)	\$60.00
Additional Flip Chart Pads of Paper	\$25.00
Chalkboard/Corkboard, 4' x 3'	\$25.00
White Board, 2' x 3'	\$30.00
Power Strip with Extension Cord	\$20.00
CD Player	\$60.00
Easels (3 or more)	\$10.00 each

### **TELEPHONES:**

Restricted Single Line - Analog	\$100.00 (Access to local and toll-free only)
Unrestricted Single Line	\$100.00 PLUS Long Distance Charges
Telephone Conferencing System	\$150.00 PLUS Long Distance Charges
Wireless High Speed Internet	(See Catering Representative for Pricing Plans)

PLEASE NOTE: Arrangements for Telephone Service Must Be Made a Minimum of 10 Days Prior to the Event Date to Ensure Service. An Early Bird Discount of \$25.00 Will Apply if Confirmed 30 Days Prior to the Event.

AUDIO/VISUAL LABOR CHARGE - \$45.00 per hour (one hour minimum)

Audio/visual equipment not provided by the Gold Coast Catering Department is subject to a service charge consisting of one-half of the full day rental. Pricing subject to change without notice. Labor fees will be assesed to all set up and strike of equipment.